)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 05:05:58 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1054 (Rat #0303, Act #0276 of 2000) General Bill, By Grooms and Mescher
Summary: Berkeley County, no wake zone established on certain portion of Lake Moultrie; Watercraft, Natural Resources

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-21-132, SO AS TO
ESTABLISH A NO WAKE ZONE ON THAT PORTION OF LAKE MOULTRIE LYING WITHIN ONE HUNDRED FEET OF THE
ENTRANCE TO AND INCLUDING THE CANAL ADJACENT TO JACK'S HOLE AT BONNEAU BEACH.

01/20/00
01/20/00
03/16/00
03/21/00
03/22/00
03/23/00
03/23/00
05/02/00
05/03/00
05/04/00
05/16/00
05/23/00
05/23/00
06/08/00
06/08/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7

Read second time SJ-26

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-158
Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and enrolled HJ-14

Ratified R 303

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/23/00

Copies available

Act No. 276

Page 1 of 1



