## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 05:05:58 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## S\*1054 (Rat #0303, Act #0276 of 2000) General Bill, By Grooms and Mescher

**Summary:** Berkeley County, no wake zone established on certain portion of Lake Moultrie; Watercraft, Natural Resources A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-21-132, SO AS TO ESTABLISH A NO WAKE ZONE ON THAT PORTION OF LAKE MOULTRIE LYING WITHIN ONE HUNDRED FEET OF THE ENTRANCE TO AND INCLUDING THE CANAL ADJACENT TO JACK'S HOLE AT BONNEAU BEACH.

01/20/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
01/20/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3
03/16/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7
03/21/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
03/22/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
03/23/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
03/23/00	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
05/02/00	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-158
05/03/00	House	Read second time HJ-17
05/04/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-14
05/16/00		Ratified R 303
05/23/00		Became law without Governor's signature
05/23/00		Effective date 05/23/00
06/08/00		Copies available
06/08/00		Act No. 276